## **Table of Contents**

Fi	le	1994-161 Name: Power Motive – Si	te F	Plan	Review - 719 Arrowest Court		
D	6				TOYIG		
P r	S	A few items are denoted with an asterisk (*), which means to					
e	a	retrieval system. In some instances, items are found on the lis					
S	n	file because they are already scanned elsewhere on the system			se scanned documents are denoted with (**) and will		
e n	n e	be found on the ISYS query system in their designated categor Documents specific to certain files, not found in the standard c			int materials are listed at the hettern of the man		
t	d	Remaining items, (not selected for scanning), will be listed and					
		the contents of each file.	111	ları	ted present. This index can serve as a quick guide for		
		the contents of each me.					
X	X	Table of Contents					
		*Review Sheet Summary					
		*Application form					
		Review Sheets					
_		Receipts for fees paid for anything					
X	X	*Submittal checklist					
X	X	*General project report					
		Reduced copy of final plans or drawings					
		Reduction of assessor's map.					
_		Evidence of title, deeds, easements	-				
		*Mailing list to adjacent property owners			<u>:</u>		
		Public notice cards					
		Record of certified mail					
		Legal description					
_	$\dashv$	Appraisal of raw land	- 1.				
	_	Reduction of any maps – final copy					
		*Final reports for drainage and soils (geotechnical reports)					
_		Other bound or non-bound reports					
		Traffic studies	-		<u> </u>		
X	X	*Review Comments					
_		*Petitioner's response to comments					
X	X	*Staff Reports					
		*Planning Commission staff report and exhibits					
		*City Council staff report and exhibits					
		*Summary sheet of final conditions					
	•	DOCUMENT DESC	RI	PT	ION:		
X	_	Site Plan Review					
X	_	TYPICAL Sand & Oil Trap					
X		Buyer Settlement Statement-Western Colorado title Co. – 5/6/94		$\vdash$			
X	_	E-Mails					
_							
	_		_				
_			_	$\vdash$			
	_		_				
				$\vdash$			
_	$\dashv$		_	$\vdash$			
	$\dashv$			$\vdash$			
			$\dashv$	$\left  - \right $			
			-	-			
$\dashv$				$\vdash$			
$\dashv$	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	$\vdash \dashv$			
	- 1		- 1	1 }	<b>,</b>		

# SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST

# SITE PLAN

Arrowest Court Project Name: Power Motive Location: **ITEMS** DISTRIBUTION DESCRIPTION 00 City Attorney City Downtown Dev. / SSID REFERENCE County Bidg Dept Irrigation District Drainage District County Planning Application Fee \$ 100° VII-1 Submittal Checklist\* VII-3 Review Adency Cover Sheet\* VII-3 Planning Clearance\* VII-3 11"x17" Reduction of Assessor's Map VII-1 Evidence of Title VII-2 O Appraisal of Raw Land VII-1 1 1 O Deeds VII-1 1 O Easements VII-2 O Avigation Easement VII-1 0 ROW VII-3 1 1 1 1 1 1 VII-2 1 1 1 1 1 O Improvements Agreement/Guarantee O CDOT Access Permit VII-3 O Industrial Pretreatment Sign-off VII-4 General Project Report Navichie X-7 O Elevation Drawing IX-13 Site Plan IX-29 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 O 11"x17" Reduction of Site Plan IX-29 Grading and Drainage Plan IX-16 1 Storm Drainage Plan and Profile IX-30 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 Water and Sewer Plan and Profile IX-34 1/2/1 11 Roadway Plan and Profile IX-28 1/2 Road Cross-Sections IX-27 1 2 O Detail Sheet IX-12 1 2 Landecape Plan-+<del>X-20</del>-2/1/1 Geotechnical Report X-8 1 1 1 O Final Drainage Report X-5,6 1 2 1 1 2 O Stormwater Management Plan X-14 1 Phase I and II Environmental Report X-10.11 1 11 O Traffic Impact Study X-15 1 2

An asterisk in the item description column indicates that a form is supplied by the City. NOTES:

Required submittal items and distribution are indicated by filled in circles, some of which may be filled in during the 2) pre-application conference. Additional items or copies may be subsequently requested in the review process. Each submitted item must be labeled, named, or otherwise identified as described above in the description column.

### PRE-APPLICATION CONFERE CE

Date: June 5, 1984	1 1/1 17 De .	TI VIX.) (201.1551)
Proposal: Rlap Expansion Location: 719 Arrowest Cour		y Jody Wiska (244-1591)
Tax Parcel Number: 270 ( Review Fee: 5/00 (Fee is due at the time of submittal. Additional ROW required? N/A Adjacent road improvements required. Area identified as a need in the Mas Parks and Open Space fees required. Recording fees required?	Make check payable to the City  d?	
Revocable Permit required?  State Highway Access Permit require		
Applicable Plans, Policies and Guide	elines	
Located in identified floodplain? FI Located in other geohazard area?		
Located in established Airport Zone? Avigation Easement required?		ea of Influence?
	attention as needing special atte	eparation and design, the following "checked" ntion or consideration. Other items of special
O Access/Parking Drainage O Floodplain/Wetlands Mitigation O Other Related Files:	O Availability of Utilities	O Land Use Compatibility O Traffic Generation O Geologic Hazards/Soils
It is recommended that the applicant the public hearing and preferably pri		y owners and tenants of the proposal prior to
PR.	E-APPLICATION CONF	ERENCE

WE RECOGNIZE that we, ourselves, or our representative(s) must be present at all hearings relative to this proposal and it is our responsibility to know when and where those hearings are.

In the event that the petitioner is not represented, the proposed item will be dropped from the agenda, and an additional fee shall be charged to cover rescheduling expenses. Such fee must be paid before the proposed item can again be placed on the agenda. Any changes to the approved plan will require a re-review and approval by the Community Development Department prior to those changes being accepted.

WE UNDERSTAND that incomplete submittals will not be accepted and submittals with insufficient information, identified in the review process, which has not been addressed by the applicant, may be withdrawn from the agenda.

WE FURTHER UNDERSTAND that failure to meet any deadlines as identified by the Community Development Department for the review process may result in the project not being scheduled for hearing or being pulled from the agenda.

Signature(s) of Petitioner(s)

Signature(s) of Representative(s)



September 21, 1994

A Narrative To:

City of Grand Junction Community Development City Planning

Contractor:

Eagle Construction, Inc.

856 Ouray Avenue

Grand Junction, CO 81501

Project: Owner:

Wash and Work Pad Power Motive Corp

719 Arrow West Ct.

Grand Junction, CO 81505



This project is a 50' X 50' wash and work pad for heavy equipment. All wash waste water will flow to a new, precast, three chamber vault, with a 2" overflow. This will flow through a 2" drain, to approximately a 100 gallon fiber glass sump tank, with over flow going to an existing approved grease trap, and then into an existing 4" sewer line.

### **REVIEW COMMENTS**

Page 1 of 2

FILE # 161-94

TITLE HEADING: Site Plan Review

Wash & Work Pad

LOCATION:

719 Arrowest Ct.

PETITIONER:

**Power Motive Corporation** 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

719 Arrowest Ct.

Grand Junction, CO 81505

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Eagle Construction, Inc.

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE:

Tom Dixon

NOTE: WRITTEN RESPONSE BY THE PETITIONER TO THE REVIEW COMMENTS IS REQUIRED. A PLANNING CLEARANCE WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL <u>ALL</u> ISSUES HAVE BEEN RESOLVED.

**CITY ATTORNEY** 

09/28/94

John Shaver

244-1501

No Comment.

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

09/28/94

Hank Masterson

244-1414

The Fire Department has no problems with this proposal.

CITY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER

09/28/94

Jody Kliska

244-1591

No drainage fee; No transporation capacity payment.

CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

09/28/94

Dave Stassen

244-3587

The project does not present any concerns for the police department.

MESA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

09/27/94

Bob Lee

244-1656

No Comments.

#### FILE #161-94 / REVIEW COMMENTS / PAGE 2 OF 2

# CITY UTILITY ENGINEER Bill Cheney

10/05/94 2<u>44</u>-1590

Water:

Ute water.

Sewer:

Provide graphic detail and construction drawings for vault, 100 gallon sump and grease trap for review by "Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator".

E.Q.U. for sewer will be increased from 1 to 2.3 to account for additional flow into sewer. Increase in Plant Investment Fee is \$975 which is due before a building permit can be issued.

An application will have to be filed with the "Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator" if one has not already been filed.

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

10/04/94 244-1447

**Tom Dixon** 

See attached comments.

#### STAFF REVIEW

FILE: #161-94

DATE: October 10, 1994

STAFF: Tom Dixon

REQUEST: Addition of unenclosed wash pad for heavy equipment operation

LOCATION: 719 Arrowest Court

APPLICANT: Power Motive Corporation

EXISTING LAND USE: Industrial

SURROUNDING LAND USE: Industrial

EXISTING ZONING: I-H

SURROUNDING ZONING: I-H

STAFF ANALYSIS: The proposal is to add a 50- by 50-foot unenclosed wash pad to the existing industrial site in order to clean large trucks and equipment. This use will be ancillary to the heavy machinery business currently operating and will not add to the traffic volume or site use.

There are no substantial land use impacts associated with this use. The wash pad will be located at least 100 feet from all property lines and will be an activity typically associated with industrial areas. The wash pad must satisfy any service or utility issues that are involved with this proposal. Some of these involve the volume of discharge into the sewer system and must be satisfied prior to the release of a planning clearance.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approval of the wash pad subject to the satisfaction of all review comments.

POWER MOTIVE
719 ARROW WEST CT.
GRAND JCT.COLO.

TYPICAL SAND & OIL TRAP
#1 COMPARTMENT COVERED WITH GRATES
# 2 & 3 COMPARTMENTS SOLID COVERS





